

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)..... CRLMP
No(s). 4940/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/11/2012
in CRLA No. 894/2003 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at
Bilaspur)

SUNIL KUMAR SATNAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 4940/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned Advocate-on-Record for the
petitioner that the uncle of Mr. Gupta has suffered brain stroke
and seeks adjournment in the matter.

In view of the above, let the matter be listed after Summer
Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER